Divide

SimpleSpec 200.105™ Vanal

Qform EI m t For more information, please visit 3-form.com/Elements or call 800.726.0126 1
e e n S JUNE 2022 | MAN-RTG-200-105 | REV 002 © 2022 3form, Inc. All rights reserved.


https://www.3-form.com/elements

Divide

SimpleSpec 200.105™ Vi

Contents Overview

— —
Q &
=3 | x2) | (x2) |2~ (x4) |23
%" Varia Panel %" Corner Vertical Post, Vertical Post,
Varia Panel 1 Glazing Channel 2 Glazing Channels
0-15-2182 0-15-2180

(x3) M w2 T e P

U Channel Half Wall Aluminum Glazing Half Wall Aluminum
0-15-2104 Top Rail Channel Cover Top Rail Slot Cover
3-15-2377 0-15-2105 3-15-1732
(x3) (x3) (x5)
Low Profile Glazing Low Profile Glazing %" Glazing
Channel, 47" Channel, 96" Channel
0-15-2125 0-15-2369 3-15-2009

(x2) (x3) 4 (x2)
Installation Template Installation Template Installation Template
Baseplate Guide Spacer Guide Corner Guide
3-15-2160 3-15-2347 3-15-2182

Qform EI m t For more information, please visit 3-form.com/Elements or call 800.726.0126 2
e e n S JUNE 2022 | MAN-RTG-200-105 | REV 002 © 2022 3form, Inc. All rights reserved.


https://www.3-form.com/elements

Divide

SimpleSpec 200.105™

Installation
Manual

Contents Overview

D
e

U Channel Attachment KIT
3-15-2107-K

(x10)

Baseplate KIT
3-15-2110-K

(x6)

Baseplate Universal
Anchoring KIT
3-15-2119-K

U Channel Mitered
Corner KIT
3-15-2180-K

Qform Elements

W

(x10) + (x20) + (x10)
U Channel Set Screw Set Screw
T-Nut 6-32 x 3/8" 6-32 x 1/8"
3-15-2107 3-15-2319 3-15-2318
(x6) + (x12) + (x12) 4 (x24)
Baseplate Baseplate Cover Screw VHB Tape Strip
3-15-2110 3-15-2114 3-15-2308 3-15-2416
(x24) + (x24)
M8x105 Concrete Hex Head Wood
Lag Screw Lag Screw
3-15-2309 3-15-2310
(x2) + (x2) + (x2) + (x8)
U Channel Corner U Channel Corner U Mitered Set Screw
Miter A Length Miter B Length Corner Bracket 6-32 x 1/8"
3-15-2180 3-15-2181 3-15-2170 3-15-2318

For more information, please visit 3-form.com/Elements or call 800.726.0126
JUNE 2022 | MAN-RTG-200-105 | REV 002 © 2022 3form, Inc. All rights reserved.



https://www.3-form.com/elements

Divide

SimpleSpec 200.105™ Vi

Contents Overview

Ne — b= T =

(x2) @ = (x2) <+ (x4) + (x4) + (x4)
Half Wall Aluminum Top Half Wall Aluminum M5 T-Nut M5 x 12mm Self Tapping
. Top Rail, End 3-15-2391 Screw Screw
Rail, End Adapter Plate KIT Adapter Plate 3159392 e ass
3-15-2380-K 3-15-2380

|

(x4) = (x4) + ®6) 4 (x16) <+ (x16)
Half Wall Aluminum Top Rail, Half Wall Aluminum M5 T-Nut M5 x 12mm Self Tapping
Top Rail, Center 3-15-2391 Screw Screw
Center Adapter Plate KIT Adapter Plate 3-15-2392 3-15-2338
3-15-2381-K 3-15-2381

|

o o A

= (x4) + (x16) 4 (x16)
Half Wall Aluminum Half Wall Aluminum M5 T-Nut M5 x 12mm
A Mitered Corner 3-15-2391 Screw
Mitered Corner KIT 3-15-2384 3-15-2392

3-15-2384-K

(x2) + 4 + (x4

Half Wall Aluminum Half Wall Aluminum M5 T-Nut M5 x 12mm
End Cap 3-15-2391 Screw

End Cap KIT 3-15-2305 3-15-2392

3-15-2386-K

Qform EI m t For more information, please visit 3-form.com/Elements or call 800.726.0126 4
e e n S JUNE 2022 | MAN-RTG-200-105 | REV 002 © 2022 3form, Inc. All rights reserved.


https://www.3-form.com/elements

Divide

SimpleSpec 200.105™ Vanaal

Overview - Divide Partition Flex

Low Profile Half Wall Aluminum
Center Adapter Plate KIT Mitered Corner KIT Top Rail Glazing Channel Top Rail Slot Cover
\ 3-15-2381-K \ \ 3-15-2384-K ‘ ‘ 3-15-2377 0-15-2125 3-15-1732 ‘
1/ -~
&
Half Wall
Aluminum
End Cap KIT Vertical Post,
3-15-2386-K 1 Glazing Channel
0-15-2182
+

+
@'g
Half Wall

Aluminum Top Rail, %" Glazing Channel

End Adapter 3-15-2009
Plate KIT —
3-15-2380-K /]
! %" Varia

. Corner Panel
%" Varia Panel

e

g €
U Channel
Attachment KIT Vertical Post,
3-15-2107 2 Glazing Channels
— 0-15-2181
| +
U Channel Low Profile U Channel Baseplate Universal Glazing %" Glazing Channel
0-15-2104 Glazing Mitered KIT Anchoring Channel 3-15-2009
Channel Corner KIT 3-15-2110-K KIT Cover —
0-15-2125 3-15-2180-K 3-15-2119-K 0-15-2105

Qform EI m t For more information, please visit 3-form.com/Elements or call 800.726.0126 5
e e n S JUNE 2022 | MAN-RTG-200-105 | REV 002 © 2022 3form, Inc. All rights reserved.


https://www.3-form.com/elements

Divide

SimpleSpec 200.105™ Vanaal

Overview - Accessory Options

Divide Partition Systems also accommodate a number of accessory options to customize the use for your application.
Contact your 3form Elements Dealer for additional information.

Markerboard and Markerboard Shelf Accessory Shelf

Post to Post Inset on Hush Mount

Iy

Hush Mount Coat Hook

Post Attachment Hush Mount Attachment

i
=7
=

Hush Bar Shelves and Shelving Bracket

% /m
p— !

e

. ﬁ§\

=
=" | ]

Qform EI m t For more information, please visit 3-form.com/Elements or call 800.726.0126 6
e e n S JUNE 2022 | MAN-RTG-200-105 | REV 002 © 2022 3form, Inc. All rights reserved.

|



https://www.3-form.com/elements

Divide

SimpleSpec 200.105™ Vanaal

Installation

Required Tools

[l. =

—=

Drill Drill Bits Hammer Drill Rubber Mallet Saw

1 Drill Pilot Holes (x24)

A Baseplate templates (3-15-2160) and corner templates (3-15-2182) will be provided. The
baseplate template has hole locations for drilling. Spacers will also be provided, unique to
this configuration; cut to size based off post dimensions in the quoting phase.

Installation Template
Spacer Guide
3-15-2347

Installation Template
Baseplate Guide
3-15-2160

Installation Template
Corner Guide
3-15-2182

b Following the Installation Template, drill pilot holes. Use

A ) . Substrate Drill Bit Depth Anchors
appropriate pilot hole diameter and depth for the type of
substrate you are fastening to. - 3-15-2350 3-15-2309
Wood %" 3-15-2335 min 3.5" 3-15-2310

*3form stocks the drill bits required for the concrete
and wood pilot holes. If you wish to purchase a drill bit,
please contact your 3form sales representative.

Qform EI m t For more information, please visit 3-form.com/Elements or call 800.726.0126 7
e e n S JUNE 2022 | MAN-RTG-200-105 | REV 002 © 2022 3form, Inc. All rights reserved.


https://www.3-form.com/elements

Divide

SimpleSpec 200.105™ Vanaal

Installation

2 Assemble Vertical Posts

A Cut Glazing Channel
(3-15-2009) to
3'11.125" lengths. (x10)

Cut Glazing Slot
Cover (0-15-2105) to
11.375" lengths. (x10)

b Assemble Vertical Posts (0-15-2182). (x2)

. Glazin Vertical Post, 1 Glazing Channel (x2) Screws
% Shazing J 0-15-2182 3-15-2308
Channel Channel Cover ) -
3-15-2009 0-15-2105 [ Ay - <:

———————— R E——
i> U Channel T-Nut ‘ Base Plate

3-15-2107 3-15-2110

Assemble Vertical Post (0-15-2181). (x4)

. Vertical Post, 2 Glazing Channels (x2) Screws
(x2) %" Glazing (x2) Glazing 0-15-2181 T 3-15-2308
Channels Channel Covers i p— <:

3-15-2009 0-15-2105
g = "ﬁ’:’f

[fi - (x2) U Channel T-Nuts Y Base Plate
3-15-2107 3-15-2110

C Secure U Channel
T-Nuts. (x10)

(x2) Set Screws
3-15-2319

Qform EI m t For more information, please visit 3-form.com/Elements or call 800.726.0126 8
e e n S JUNE 2022 | MAN-RTG-200-105 | REV 002 © 2022 3form, Inc. All rights reserved.


https://www.3-form.com/elements

Divide

SimpleSpec 200.105™ Vanaal

Installation

3 Secure First Vertical Post to Floor

Use hammer drill to secure post.

3-15-2114
(x4) ‘
3-15-2171<L

@% - =

1 2

or 3-15-2310

e
ul;

Y LR
l

(x4) 3-15-2309

2 b c
N U Channel
W’MNV®N¢\N¢¢¢NM/\\ — <:I

SetScrew g
3-15-2318 ﬁ

Cut Glazing Channel (0-15-2125) Insert Glazing Channel Secure U Channel (0-15-2104) to

to 3'6.5" lengths (x2) and (0-15-2125) into U Channel Vertical Post.

3'5.375" length (x1). (0-15-2104).

Qform EI m t For more information, please visit 3-form.com/Elements or call 800.726.0126 9
e e n S JUNE 2022 | MAN-RTG-200-105 | REV 002 © 2022 3form, Inc. All rights reserved.


https://www.3-form.com/elements

Divide ,
Installation

SimpleSpec 200.105™ Manual

Installation

5 Install Varia Panel

6 Install Second Vertical Post

m— 8o
8 g
1 L5
Jos
I
1 (x2)
= ,%é 2 T 3-15-2114
! 4
& SetScrew fzh&g 3-15-217%
ﬁ 3-15-2318 é..g =
SSI | ]

For more information, please visit 3-form.com/Elements or call 800.726.0126 10

lform E I e I I I e n tS JUNE 2022 | MAN-RTG-200-105 | REV 002 ® 2022 3form, Inc. All rights reserved.


https://www.3-form.com/elements

Divide

SimpleSpec 200.105™

Installation
Manual

Installation

7 Assemble and Attach U Channel Mitered Corner

A Assemble U Channel
Mitered Corner Kit
(3-15-2180-K).

U Mitered
Corner Bracket

(x4) Set Screws
\ 3-15-2318 /

Miter Corner
U Channels

b Cut Glazing Channel
(0-15-2125) to 9"
length. (x4)

U Channel :

Miter

Low Profile
Glazing Channel
0-15-2125

d Secure U Channel
(0-15-2104) to
Vertical Post.

U Channel

I
SetScrew &

3-15-2318 ﬁ

8 Install Varia Corner Panel
P
I
I

1

|

=

=

9 Install Remaining Posts, U Channels

and Panels

Follow Steps 4-8 for remaining Vertical Posts,
U Channels, Varia Panels and Mitered Corner.

Qform Elements

For more information, please visit 3-form.com/Elements or call 800.726.0126
JUNE 2022 | MAN-RTG-200-105 | REV 002 © 2022 3form, Inc. All rights reserved.

1


https://www.3-form.com/elements

Di\./ide Installation
SimpleSpec 200.105™ Manual

Installation

10 Install Adapter Plates on Posts

A Install Adapter Plates on Vertical Posts b Install Adapter Plates on Vertical Posts
with 1 Glazing Channel. (x2) with 2 Glazing Channels. (x4)

(x4) Screws
3-15-2338

Adapter Plate
3-15-2381

11 Assemble Aluminum Top Rail Sections

A Cut Glazing Channel (0-15-2369)
to the lengths of each Top Rail
(3-15-2377).

Qform EI m t For more information, please visit 3-form.com/Elements or call 800.726.0126 12
e e n S JUNE 2022 | MAN-RTG-200-105 | REV 002 © 2022 3form, Inc. All rights reserved.


https://www.3-form.com/elements

Divide

Installation
SimpleSpec 200.105™
p p . Manual
Installation
11 Assemble Aluminum Top Rail Sections cont...
b Assemble 3 Mitered Top Rails (3-15-2377).
(x2) T-Nuts Top Rail - 1 Mitered Corner (x8) T-Nuts
15- 3-15-2377 15-
Glazing Channel 8 1:5>25391 ° 1B5E§29<l
0-15-2125 ~— == o 4=
(x8) T-Nuts Top Rail - 2 Mitered Corners (x8) T-Nuts
. 3-15-2391 3-15-2377 3-15-2391
Glazing Channel

[=—pyc [ ]

0-15-2125 = " ====n

EEEE <

EPEEE <

(x2) T-Nuts Top Rail - 1 Mitered Corner (x8) T-Nuts
3-15-2391 3-15-2377 3-15-2391
Glazing Channel = e

0-15-2125 “——=

EEEE <2

EEEE <

C Connect 3 Mitered Top Rails (3-15-2377).

=
+

i

(x8) Screws
3-15-2392

Qform E I e mentS For more information, please visit 3-form.com/Elements or call 800.726.0126 13

JUNE 2022 | MAN-RTG-200-105 | REV 002 © 2022 3form, Inc. All rights reserved.


https://www.3-form.com/elements

Divide

SimpleSpec 200.105™ Vanaal

Installation

12 Attach Half Wall Top Rails

a Lay out to ensure overhang at ends prior to install.

b Attach Top Rails with
screws (3-15-2392).

\
;

$ %(X4) Screw
> (x2) Screw ' 3-15-2392

| 3-15-2392

Connection at Vertical Post with 1 Connection at Vertical Post with 2
Glazing Channel (x2) Glazing Channels (x4)

13 Attach End Caps (x2)
a

End Cap

(x2) T-Nut 3-15-2386

3-15-2391

Qform EI m t For more information, please visit 3-form.com/Elements or call 800.726.0126 14
e e n S JUNE 2022 | MAN-RTG-200-105 | REV 002 © 2022 3form, Inc. All rights reserved.


https://www.3-form.com/elements

Divide

SimpleSpec 200.105™ Vanaal

Installation

14 Insert Slot Covers (x14)

a cut Top Rail Slot Covers (3-15-1732) b Insert Slot Covers (3-15-1732) into slots on bottom side of Top Rails.
to 3'3.5" lengths (x4),
3'2.375" lengths (x2)
8.375" lengths (x4),
6.125" lengths (x4).

Qform E I e mentS For more information, please visit 3-form.com/Elements or call 800.726.0126 15

JUNE 2022 | MAN-RTG-200-105 | REV 002 © 2022 3form, Inc. All rights reserved.


https://www.3-form.com/elements

